G.N. 456

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT

FERRY SERVICES ORDINANCE (Chapter 104)

MAXIMUM FARES FOR LICENSED FERRY SERVICE

‘WATER TAXI’

In exercise of powers vested in me under section 33(1) of the Ferry Services Ordinance
(Chapter 104), I hereby give notice that with effect from 14 January 2023, the maximum fares
chargeable on licensed ferry service ‘“Water Taxi’ will be as follows:—

Short-working Route

“Tsim Sha Tsui East — Wan Chai — Central — West Kowloon — Central — Wan Chai —

Tsim Sha Tsui East”

Maximum Fare Per Single Journey

I  Adult

Tsim Sha Tsui East

$30 Wan Chai

$30 $30 Central

$60 $30 $20 West Kowloon

$60 $60 $40 $20 Central

$100 $60 $60 $30 $30 Wan Chai

$100 $100 $60 $60 $30 $30 Tsim Sha Tsui East

(II) Child (aged 3 or above and under 12), Passenger aged 65 or above, and

Passenger with disabilities

Tsim Sha Tsui East

$15 Wan Chai

$15 $15 Central

$30 $15 $10 West Kowloon

$30 $30 $20 $10 Central

$50 $30 $30 $15 $15 Wan Chai

$50 $50 $30 $30 $15 $15 Tsim Sha Tsui East
(IIT) Freight $20 per 0.1 cubic metre
(IV) Bicycle $14 per unit

LAW Shuk-pui, Rosanna Commissioner for Transport



	G.N. 456

